
RiiUA Keväteksytys 10.6.2023
C‐luokka

Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy
1 3 Yli-Eerola Esa Valtonen Teppo TAUK/AAU Subaru Impreza 1344 4
2 11 Alakoskela Mika Karjanlahti Jari-Pe LapUA/EPUA Opel 2190 3
3 2 Raitala Janne Jylhä Mika TAUK/TAUK Corsa 3000 2
4 9 Gustafsson Aimo Halme Hannu FoSUA/FoSUA Haas-Subaru 3284 2
5 8 Viljala Petri Leinonen Jari PoSUA/PoSUA Vitara 3831 1
6 10 Jussila Mauno Ojanen Juha FinnAK/FinnAK Fiesta 3882 0
7 4 Lahtinen Pasi Saarinen Ari-Pekka OrSUA/OrSUA 4-GRIP 4264 0
8 7 Puro Sakari Etelä Arvo LemUA/VaToSUA Fiat 5973 0
9 12 Vuorimäki Tapani Puro Teemu ÄhtUA/ÄhtUA sx4 6746 0

10 5 Mäkelä Valtteri Winsten Mikko NuUA/NuUA Suzuki Jimny 7371 0
11 6 Kangas Jouni Järvinen Juho-Erik LamUA/LamUA Corolla 9453 0

B‐luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy

1 46 Muhli Jani Niemelä Antti HyUA/HyUA Vitara 4X4 2104 4
2 36 Tuomala Anton Tuomala Ari JSAST/JSAST Toyota RAV4 2581 3
3 43 Parto Jari-Pekka Mäki Markus KiikoisAS/VaToSUA Starlet 3496 2
4 37 Luhtala Jussi Luhtala Jaana LaihUA/LaihUA Ässäx4 3868 2
5 39 Valkonen Jussi Valkonen Risto /LMM Vw Golf 4001 1
6 47 Mäenpää Miikka Muilu Tommi AAU/AAU Fiesta 4538 0
7 41 Wärnman Kenneth Wärnman Erica NNSB/NNSB RAV4 5359 0
8 38 Ristikangas Juha Välkkilä Markku LapUA/LapUA Toyota RAV 4 5459 0
9 45 Jalava Markku Orava Esa LopUA/LopUA Impreza 5619 0

10 40 Pasanen Jussi Heiskanen Timo I-HelUA/HyUA SX4-TP 7827 0
11 42 Koivuniemi Mika Törvi Mikko EPUA/EPUA MH-KATE RAVISTI 8948 0
12 44 Sundberg Egil Ölander Bengt UFAK/UFAK Subaru 10443 0

A‐luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy

1 30 Lehtonen Heikki Paloposki Jukka VaToSUA/TAUK Mitsubishi Lanc 1858 4
2 25 Heikkilä Jouni Mörönen Immo AAU/AlavUA Subaru Impreza 2464 3
3 31 Rintamäki Mikko Mattila Arto JSAST/VaToSUA Mazda 323 4WD 3383 2
4 27 Laitinen Toni Laitinen Timo EPUA/EPUA SulleMulleAS A3 3746 2
5 32 Erämaja Matti Mäkelä Timo AL-Hki/NaSU RAT huolto RAV4 3899 1
6 26 Jalonen Aapo Jalonen Rauli NaSU/NaSU TiensuuAudi 3902 0
7 29 Vuorinen Anssi Pusa Hannu TCOF/TCOF Toyota RAV4 4340 0
8 22 Ristolainen Timo Haikonen Aimo MikUA/MikUA Suzuki 5199 0
9 33 Viskari Timo Lantta Tomi MikUA/MikUA Suzuki 5327 0

10 23 Heino Anita Winberg Pasi TerUA/TerUA Winhaan Rav 6760 0
11 24 Selonen Jere Mäkeläinen Reijo AL-Hki/AL-Hki Golf 14633 0

28 Heinonen Sami Leppäkorpi Timo AL-Hki/UFAK Audi PER 0

M‐luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija Seurat Auto Tulos np syy

1 20 Karppinen Anssi Saarinen Timo TCOF/TCOF Toyota 812 3
2 18 Koivisto Jari Koivisto Toni FoSUA/FoSUA Starlet 934 2
3 19 Laine Jarno Virtanen Pekka AAU/AAU Subaru 1.8 Turb 1208 1
4 15 Hämäläinen Hannu Kulmala Jari KangUA/KangUA BMW 325 iX 1849 0
5 17 Rousku Iiro Åstrand Stefan NaSU/UFAK Mitsu Ralliart 2048 0
6 16 Pulkkinen Mika Halme Joni LopUA/FoSUA AKR.fi RAV4 2740 0



RiiUA Keväteksytys 10.6.2023

C‐luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 AT3 JAT3 JAT4 Maali AT-yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 3 Yli-Eerola Esa Valtonen Teppo -30 -18 0 -20 0 -71 -5 0 144 1200 0 1344
2 11 Alakoskela Mika Karjanlahti Jari-Pekka -11 -7 0 -92 0 -170 -110 0 390 1800 0 2190
3 2 Raitala Janne Jylhä Mika 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3000 0 3000
4 9 Gustafsson Aimo Halme Hannu -132 -166 0 -159 21 -104 -302 0 884 2400 0 3284
5 8 Viljala Petri Leinonen Jari -31 -149 48 -237 513 -180 -273 0 1431 2400 0 3831
6 10 Jussila Mauno Ojanen Juha -31 -101 288 198 0 -85 -179 0 882 3000 0 3882
7 4 Lahtinen Pasi Saarinen Ari-Pekka -66 -185 150 -111 279 -206 -267 0 1264 3000 0 4264
8 7 Puro Sakari Etelä Arvo 36 -125 24 -175 126 -438 -249 0 1173 4800 0 5973
9 12 Vuorimäki Tapani Puro Teemu -129 -196 -190 -397 489 -219 -326 0 1946 4800 0 6746

10 5 Mäkelä Valtteri Winsten Mikko -262 -449 -294 -584 -122 -426 -389 -45 2571 4800 0 7371
11 6 Kangas Jouni Järvinen Juho-Erik -162 -185 153 -180 888 519 -166 0 2253 6600 600 9453

B‐luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 AT3 JAT3 AT4 JAT4 JAT5 AT5 JAT7 Maali AT-yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 46 Muhli Jani Niemelä Antti -52 -73 0 -26 63 -75 -2 -12 -185 -7 -409 0 904 1200 0 2104
2 36 Tuomala Anton Tuomala Ari 0 -22 -67 -248 -12 -164 0 -84 -86 0 -698 0 1381 1200 0 2581
3 43 Parto Jari-Pekka Mäki Markus -110 -184 -117 -245 -10 -164 0 0 -210 0 -656 0 1696 1800 0 3496
4 37 Luhtala Jussi Luhtala Jaana -5 -121 0 -134 -48 -295 0 -309 -252 -43 -861 0 2068 1800 0 3868
5 39 Valkonen Jussi Valkonen Risto -60 -150 0 -319 0 -212 0 -70 -200 0 -590 0 1601 2400 0 4001
6 47 Mäenpää Miikka Muilu Tommi -41 -118 -125 -310 216 -236 0 -96 -136 0 -860 0 2138 1800 600 4538
7 41 Wärnman Kenneth Wärnman Erica -43 -113 -93 -394 0 -379 0 -111 -340 0 -1486 0 2959 2400 0 5359
8 38 Ristikangas Juha Välkkilä Markku 0 -77 -97 -264 66 -170 0 -131 -129 0 -925 0 1859 3000 600 5459
9 45 Jalava Markku Orava Esa -98 -173 0 -96 -33 -228 -17 -102 -114 0 -558 0 1419 4200 0 5619

10 40 Pasanen Jussi Heiskanen Timo -78 -162 -251 -454 -5 -561 -12 -130 -217 12 -1145 0 3027 4200 600 7827
11 42 Koivuniemi Mika Törvi Mikko 0 -86 -170 -279 285 -77 0 -86 -119 225 -421 0 1748 7200 0 8948
12 44 Sundberg Egil Ölander Bengt -27 -186 0 -1224 -101 -461 -44 -257 -218 36 -1289 0 3843 6600 0 10443



A‐luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 AT3 JAT3 AT4 JAT4 JAT5 AT5 JAT7 Maali AT-yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 30 Lehtonen Heikki Paloposki Jukka -12 -43 0 -260 -6 -199 0 -113 -128 0 -497 0 1258 600 0 1858
2 25 Heikkilä Jouni Mörönen Immo 0 -58 12 -104 0 -259 0 -39 -96 0 -696 0 1264 1200 0 2464
3 31 Rintamäki Mikko Mattila Arto -7 -103 0 -156 -2 -205 6 -82 -133 0 -289 0 983 2400 0 3383
4 27 Laitinen Toni Laitinen Timo -15 -33 138 -17 -107 -247 -1 -117 -52 -45 -1174 0 1946 1800 0 3746
5 32 Erämaja Matti Mäkelä Timo 0 -61 -17 -315 -71 -254 0 -60 -204 -8 -509 0 1499 2400 0 3899
6 26 Jalonen Aapo Jalonen Rauli -42 -78 0 -120 -14 -243 0 -165 -186 96 -558 0 1502 1200 1200 3902
7 29 Vuorinen Anssi Pusa Hannu -3 -149 -4 -227 -87 -286 0 -200 -66 -1 -917 0 1940 2400 0 4340
8 22 Ristolainen Timo Haikonen Aimo -121 -201 210 -55 0 -241 84 -67 -204 66 -950 0 2199 3000 0 5199
9 33 Viskari Timo Lantta Tomi 0 -34 0 -174 36 -169 0 -91 -333 0 -890 0 1727 3600 0 5327

10 23 Heino Anita Winberg Pasi 3 -33 84 -43 -90 -276 0 -63 -34 18 -116 0 760 6000 0 6760
11 24 Selonen Jere Mäkeläinen Reijo -142 -308 -120 -488 -142 -433 0 -152 -393 0 -1655 0 3833 10200 600 14633

28 Heinonen Sami Leppäkorpi Timo 0 0 0 PER

M‐luokka
Sij Nro Kuljettaja Kartanlukija AT1 JAT1 AT2 JAT2 AT3 JAT3 AT4 JAT4 JAT5 AT5 JAT7 Maali AT-yht RTp Muut Tulos

1 20 Karppinen Anssi Saarinen Timo 0 0 0 -17 0 -45 0 0 -25 0 -125 0 212 600 0 812
2 18 Koivisto Jari Koivisto Toni 30 -2 0 -95 0 -24 0 9 -30 3 -141 0 334 600 0 934
3 19 Laine Jarno Virtanen Pekka 0 -33 0 -130 0 -54 0 0 -48 0 -343 0 608 600 0 1208
4 15 Hämäläinen Hannu Kulmala Jari -23 -49 3 0 -8 -86 0 -7 -73 0 -400 0 649 1200 0 1849
5 17 Rousku Iiro Åstrand Stefan 0 -7 0 0 9 -8 0 0 0 0 -224 0 248 1800 0 2048
6 16 Pulkkinen Mika Halme Joni -21 -51 0 -102 0 -44 -8 -24 -35 -55 -600 0 940 1800 0 2740
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